

January 02, 2024

To, The General Manager, Listing Department, BSE Limited, P. J. Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

Dear Sir / Madam,

SECURITY ID: BAYERCROP SECURITY CODE: 506285

## Subject: Intimation of Merger of TSR Consultants Private Limited (Registrar and Share Transfer Agent) with Link Intime India Private Limited

This is to inform you that we have received a communication from our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent – TSR Consultants Private Limited that they have merged with Link Intime India Private Limited effective December 22, 2023, pursuant to the order dated December 18, 2023, passed by the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai bench.

We request you to kindly take note of the above and update in your records the name of Link Intime India Private Limited as the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company. The address and other contact details of our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent remains unchanged which is as follows:

Address: C 101, 1st Floor, 247 Park, L.B.S.Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai - 400083. E-mail: csg-unit@tcplindia.co.in Contact No.: (0) 810 811 8484 Fax: +91-22-6656 8494

The above - mentioned information has also been made available on the website of the Company <u>www.bayer.in</u>

This is for your information & records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, *for* **Bayer CropScience Limited** 

Nikunjkumar Savaliya Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Bayer CropScience Ltd. CIN: L24210MH1958PLC011173

Registered and Corporate Office: Bayer House Central Avenue Hiranandani Estate Thane (West) – 400 607 Maharashtra, India

Tel: +91 22 2531 1234 Fax: +91 22 2545 5063 www.bayer.in www.cropscience.bayer.com